Students must report to building 15 at least 30 minutes before testing. Please note that exam
times listed by each test do not include time for directions, breaks, and collection of test

materials.

Late tests for AP will be given for students who have a conflict with an IB exam.

Students who miss an AP exam will be charged a $40 exam fee and a new test will cost an

additional $40.

Date

8:00 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

Week 1

Monday, May 4

AP US Gov 2 hrs 25 min

AP Physics Mechanics 1 hr 30
min

AP Physics
Electricity/Magnetism(2:00 p.m.)
1 hr 30 min

Self-Study Hindi
IB Lang A Lit SL 1 hr 30 min

Tuesday, May 5

AP Calc AB 3hrs 15 min
AP Calc BC 3 hrs 15 min

Self-Study Hindi
IB Lang A Lit SL 1 hr 30 min

Music HL Paper 1 2 hr 30 min
Music SL Paper 1 2 hr

AP Human Geography 2 hrs 15
min

IB History HL 1 hr
IB History HL 1 hr 30 min

Wednesday, May 6

AP Eng Lit and Composition 3
hrs

IB History HL 2 hrs 30 min

AP Physics 2 Algebra Based 3
hrs

AP European History 3 hrs 15
min

Thursday, May 7

AP Chemistry 3 hrs 15 min

AP Spanish Lit and Culture 3 hrs

AP Japanese Lang and Culture 2
hrs 15 min

IB Bio HL 1 hr
IB Bio HL 2 hr 15 min




IB Bio SL 45 min
IB Bio SL 1 hr 15 min

Friday, May 8 AP US History 3 hrs 15 min AP Computer Science A 3 hrs
IB Bio HL 1 hr 15 min AP Art History 3 hrs
IB Bio SL 1 hr
IB Psych SL 2 hrs
Week 2

Monday, May 11

AP Biology 3 hrs

IB Psych SL 1 hr

AP Env Science 3 hrs

AP Chinese Lang and Culture 2
hrs 15 min

IB Math Studies SL 1 hr 30 min
IB Math HL 2 hr

IB Math SL 1 hr 30 min

Tuesday, May 12

AP Seminar 2 hrs

AP Spanish Lang and Culture
3hrs

IB Math Studies SL 1 hr 30 min

IB Math HL 2 hr
IB Math SL 1 hr 30 min

AP Latin 3hrs

AP Psychology 2 hrs

Wednesday, May 13

AP Eng Lang and Comp 3 hrs 15
min

Math HL Paper 3 1 hr

AP Microeconomics 2 hrs 10 min

AP Music Theory 2 hrs 40 min

Thursday, May 14

AP World History 3 hrs 15 min

AP Comparative Gov/Politics 2
hrs 25 min

AP Macroeconomics 2 hrs 10
min

IB English Lit HL 2 hrs

Friday, May 15

AP Cptr Science Principles 2 hrs

AP French Lang and Culture 3
hrs

IB Eng Lit HL 2 hrs

AP Stats 3 hrs

IB Chem HL 1 hr

IB Chem HL 2 hrs 15 min
IB Chem SL 45 min

IB Chem SL 1 hr 15 min




Week 3

Monday, May 18

Tuesday, May 19

Wednesday, May 20

AP Late Testing
Eng Lang/Micro/Stats/Physics
Mechanics/Psych

AP Late testing
Cptr Sci A/Physics C
Electricity/Mag

Thursday, May 21

AP Late Testing
Computer Sci Principles/Env
Sci/US history/World History

AP Late Testing
Art History

Friday, May 22

AP Late Testing
AP Calc AB and BC, Eng Lit,
Human Geo, Seminar, US Govt

AP Late Testing
Comp Gov/Pol/Macro/Spanish Lit

Late Exception Testing for Conflicts with Late testing-May 27 8:00 a.m.




